
MTS-FFV3
SETUP SHEET 

NAME

DATE

TRACK

RACE
TRACK CONDITION  CARPET  ASPHALT

 INDOOR  OUTDOOR

 TECHNICAL  MIXED   FAST

 LOW   MEDIUM  HIGH

TEMPERATURE AIR  TRACK

TOE (°)

1 
2 

SHIM

           mm

SHIM

           mm
SHIM

           mm
1 
2 

        5      4    3  21

SHIM

           mm

1  2    3

SHIM

           mm

SHIM

           mm

1  2

ACKERMAN

OUT POSITION

1.5°
2.0°
2.5°

1
2
3

CAMBER (°)

9 x 2.5

10 x 3

MOTOR     TIMING  

PINION   SPUR   PITCH  

BATTERY      

ESC      

BODY   WING

SHOCKS        FRONT                REAR

PISTON

OIL

LENGTH (mm)

REBOUND (%)

SPRING

129450 1.4x21x5.0 RD 3.5KG

129455 1.4x21x5.5 SR 3.0KG

129460 1.4x21x6.0  YE 2.5KG

129465 1.4x21x6.5 BL 2.0KG

129550 1.4x21x5.0 RD 3.5KG

129555 1.4x21x5.5 SR 3.0KG

129560 1.4x21x6.0  YE 2.5KG

129565 1.4x21x6.5 BL 2.0KG

FOAM INSERTS                 YES  NO   YES  NO 

O-RING ON SHAFT

FRONT                 ANTI-ROLL BAR               REAR
1.2mm     1.2mm
1.4mm     1.4mm
1.6mm     1.6mm
1.8mm     1.8mm
2.0mm     2.0mm

TIRE       

WHEEL       

INSERT       

ADDITIVE      

TIME       

NOTES       

SURFACE
RR

RIDE HEIGHT (mm)

STEERING
BLOCK
HOLDER

2°   4°   6°

DROOP DROOP



 GEAR DIFF
OIL  WT

 STRAIGHT SHAFT

1 
2 

1 
2 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

MTS-FFV3
SETUP SHEET 

HEX (mm)
  

HEX (mm)
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	Text1: Neumaier Johannes
	Text43: The 2,5 spring in the rear make my car 0,3 sec slower.I think 2,8 on high grip are the best choise.
On the Steering stop holter, i cut away the stopper. I think that was the problem that was broke it when you crash into the tracklimiting.

Use RadTec Cardan shaft with Xray T2 POM Plates.
Works great. Orig Shafts are to soft, they damge very fast.

No screws in topdeck behind battery for more flex in the rear. Servo mount on the other side of chasis.
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	Diff Oil: ORIGINAL
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